1
TCL1584
TCL1585
TCL1587
 PRELIMINARY INFORMATION7A / 5A / 4.6A / 3A, FAST RESPONSE,
LOW DROPOUT POSITIVE LINEAR
VOLTAGE REGULATORS
TCL1584/1585/1587-04   6/6/97

■ Post-Regulator for Switch-Mode Power Supplies
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Package Temp. Range
TCL1584-3.3CAB TO-220-3 0°C to + 70°C
TCL1584-3.3CEB DDPAK-3 0°C to + 70°C
TCL1584-ADJCAB TO-220-3 0°C to + 70°C
TCL1584-ADJCEB DDPAK-3 0°C to + 70°C
TCL1585-1.5CAB TO-220-3 0°C to + 70°C
TCL1585-1.5CEB DDPAK-3 0°C to + 70°C
TCL1585-3.3CAB TO-220-3 0°C to + 70°C
TCL1585-3.3CEB DDPAK-3 0°C to + 70°C
TCL1585-ADJCAB TO-220-3 0°C to + 70°C
TCL1585-ADJCEB DDPAK-3 0°C to + 70°C
TCL1587-1.5CAB TO-220-3 0°C to + 70°C
TCL1587-1.5CEB DDPAK-3 0°C to + 70°C
TCL1587-3.3CAB TO-220-3 0°C to + 70°C
TCL1587-3.3CEB DDPAK-3 0°C to + 70°C
TCL1587-ADJCAB TO-220-3 0°C to + 70°C
TCL1587-ADJCEB DDPAK-3 0°C to + 70°C
TCL1584
TCL1585
TCL1587
TCL1584/1585/1587-04   6/6/97     TelCom Semiconductor reserves the right to make changes in the circuitry and specifications of its devices.
VOUT = 3.3V
TCL158x-3.3
GND
VIN = 5V
C1 = 10µF C2*
(Tantalum)
VIN VOUT
Fixed Output Voltage Version
VOUT =
(1+ R1/R2)VREF
TCL158x
ADJ
VIN = 5V
C1 = 10µF C2*
(Tantalum)
VIN
VOUT
Adjustable Output Voltage Version
*NOTE: C2 is required to ensure output stability. Minimum 22µF (TCL1584) or 10µF (TCL1585/7),
low ESR tantalum type. Larger values may be required for high output current transient
regulation. See Applications section.
R1
R2